Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame

Rick Smith, Chairman
P.O. Box 130 \$ Crozier, VA 23039
804/784-3882
huntsmith@hughes.net
April 26, 2010

To All Brittany Championships and Regional Club Secretaries,

Since our last e-mail to all of you we have had several Clubs contribute and commit to future sponsorship for our Brittany Wing in the National Bird Dog Museum and Field Trial Hall of Fame.

Contributions have come from Southern Kansas Brittany Club, Northern Oklahoma Brittany Club, New England Brittany Championship, Lone Star Brittany Club, US Open Brittany Championship, Skyline Brittany Club, The Nebraska Brittany Club, Texas Open Brittany Championship, and numerous individuals. The Northern Oklahoma Brittany Club has already secured a plaque for their gracious support.

We realize that we came to you a little bit late for this Trial season, but if you could consider including us in your Fall Trials, it would be greatly appreciated. If your projected entry fee is \$45.00 for your stakes please consider making it \$46.00, and tell on your premium that one dollar for each entry is being donated to construction of The Brittany Wing at the Bird Dog Museum and Field Trial Hall of Fame. If it easier, and you can afford it, maybe you could support us with a donation of \$200.00/ trial.

We have the opportunity to make this happen, and be a big part of making it happen, without a hardship or burden on anyone.

Please call or e-mail me if you have any questions about the program or how to get started.

Write checks to The Bird Dog Foundation Brittany Wing Send checks to:
David A. Lincoln
50500 E. 72nd Ave.
Bennett, Co. 80102
303-644-3030
e-mail bennettsand@aol.com

Dave Lincoln Board Member

"To be enshrined in a Hall of Fame is the greatest achievement in the field trial sports."